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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of infrastructure provided to Gujarat for agricultural research and education;

(b) whether this infrastructure is adequate; and

(c) if not, the steps being taken to augment the existing infrastructure?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Necessary infrastructural support has been provided for agricultural research and education activities in Gujarat through 11
Research Institutes/National Research Centres, one State Agricultural University with four Campus and 61 All India Coordinated Research Projects (List annexed)

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Question does not arise, Sir.

Annexure - 1

List of Research Institutes and Centres, State Alzricultural Universities and All India Coordinated Research Proiects underiioine in Guiarat

1.          Research Institutes and Centres:

i.      National Research Centre on Groundnut, Junagarh.
ii      National Research Centre for Medicinal & Aromatic Plants, Anand.
iii     Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute-Regional Centre, Veraval iv
 Central Institute of Fisheries Technology-Research Centre, Veraval
v       Central Inland Fisheries Research Institute-Research Centre, Vadodara
vi      Central Horticultural Experiment Station, Vejapur, Panchmahal.
vii     Central Arid zone Research Institute-Research Centre, Bhuj
viii    Indian Institute of Arid Horticulture-Research Station, Godhra
ix      Central Institute for Research on Cotton Technology-Research Centre, Surat
x       Central Soil and Water Conservation Research and Training Institute-Research Centre, Valsad
xi      Central Soil Salinity Research Institute-Research Centre, Anand

2.       State Aericultural Universities-.

i.        Gujarat Agricultural University (GAU), S.K.Nagar, Banaskantha.

3.       All India Coordinated Research Projects (AICRP)

Crop Science: (at centres of Gujarat Agricultural University)


AICRP on Cotton at Surat, Junagarh, Charrodi and Talod,

AICRP on Sugarcane at Navasari.
AICRP on Tobacco at Anand
AICRP on Sunflower at Amreli
AICRP on Castor at Dantiwara, Junagarh and Talod AICRP on Sesame at Amreli.
AICRP on Rapeseed - Mustard at S.K. Nagar.
AICRP on Groundnut at Junagarh and Vyara
AICRP on Chickpea at Junagarh
AICRP on Multarp at S.K. Nagar
AICRP on Pigeonpea at S.K. Nagar, and Junagarh.
AICRP on Arid Legumes at S.K. Nagar
AICRP on Rice at Nawagaon
AICRP on Wheat at Vijapur and Junagarh
AICRP on Maize at Godhra
AICRP on Sorghum at Deesa and Surat
AICRP on Forage Crops at Anand
AICRP on Pearl Millet at Jamnagar
AICRP on Under Utilized Crops at S.K. Nagar AICRP on Rodent Control at Junagarh
AICRP on Biological Control at Anand
AICRP on Agricultural Ornithology at Anand and Junagarh AICRP on Nematodes at Junagarh
AICRP on Pesticides Residues at Anand
AICRP on Agricultural Acarology at Nawasari AICRP on Breeder Seed Production at Anand and Jamnagar AICRP on Seed Technology Research at Anand and Jamnagar

Horticulture:

AICRP on Vegetables at GAU, Junagarh and Anand.
AICRP on Potato at GAU Research Station, Deesa.
AICRP on Tuber Crops at GAU, Navasad.
AICRP on Spices at GAU, Jagudan
AICRP on Medicinal and Aromatic Plants at GAU, Anand.
AICRP on Tropical Fruits at GAU, Gamadevi.
AICRP on Sub-tropical Fruits at GAU, Parin.
AICRP on Arid Zone Fruits at GAU, Dantiwara and Mundra.
AICRP on Betelvine at GAU, Anand

Natural Resource Management:

AICRP on Cropping Research at GAU, S.K. Nagar
AICRP on Weed Control at GAU, Dantiwara
AICRP on Agrometeorology at GAU, Anand
AICRP on Dry land Agriculture at GAU, Dantiwara and Rajkot AICRP on Water Management Research at GAU, Nawasari AICRP on Micro and Secondary Nutrients and Pollutant Elements at GAU, Anand

Animal Science:

AICRP on Poultry at GAU, Anand
AICRP on ADMAS at GAU, Ahmedabad


Agricultural Engineering:

AICRP on PHT at GAU, Junagarh
AICRP on RES at SPRF-RI, Vallabh Vidyanagar
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